
NOTICE INVITING ONLINE TENDER 

V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY 
MARINE DEPARTMENT 

Tender No. MAR-TECH/GTTP TUG/2025 dated 03/04/2025 

 NIT No. VOCPA/MAR/HIRE GTTP/2025/02 dated 03/04/2025 
 

E-Tenders are invited by V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY 

as per the details given in the table below: 

Name of Work Cost of 

tender 

docum

ent 

(INR) 

Estima

ted 

cost 

(INR) 

EMD 

(INR) 

Tender 

downlo

ad date 

from 

Last date 

and time of 

submission 

of Bid 

Date and 

time of 

opening 

of Bid 

HIRING OF 1 NO. 

60T BOLLARD 

PULL CAPACITY 

GTTP (GREEN 

TUG TRANSITION 

PROGRAMME) 

COMPLIANT 

BATTERY 

ELECTRIC GREEN 

TUG ALONG WITH 

MANNING, 

OPERATION, 

MAINTENANCE 

AND COMPLETE 

TECHNICAL 

MANAGEMENT 

FOR A PERIOD OF 

15 YEARS AT V.O. 

CHIDAMBARANAR 

PORT AUTHORITY 

NIL 

R
s
. 
3
6
7
,0

9
,3

0
,0

0
0
 E

x
c
lu

d
in

g
 G

S
T

 

R
s
. 
8
,6

6
,3

3
,9

4
8
  

 

0
3
/
0
4
/
2
5
 

 

1
5
.0

0
 h

rs
. 
o
n

 

2
8
/
0
4
/
2
5
 

 

1
5
.3

0
 h

rs
. 
o
n
 2

9
/
0
4
/
2
5
 

 

2
9
/
0
4
/
2
5
 

Detailed tender notice along with complete tender documents can be downloaded from website: 

https://www.vocport.gov.in/NewTenders.aspx and on CPP Portal (Central Public 

Procurement Portal) www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app available from 03/04/2025.   

The pre-bid meeting will be held on 15/04/2025 at 15.30 Hrs. 

Corrigendum, if any, will be placed on website only. 

Deputy Conservator 

VOC Port Authority 

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

